

# **Asian Association for Academic Integrity**



# Training Workshop on Academic Integrity and Plagiarism Prevention: Policies, Technologies & Best Practices

July 26-28, 2017
Dao Diamond Hotel & Restaurant, Tagbilaran City Bohol, Philippines

In academic writing, it is considered plagiarism to draw any idea or any language from someone else without adequately crediting that source in your paper. There is a persistent and broad perception among educators that plagiarism is indeed on the rise, and plentiful anecdotal information to support that contention.

Dedicated to the promotion of academic integrity in the colleges and universities, research and publication centers, the Asian Association for Academic Integrity with SEC Registration No. CN201619469 would like to invite you to join its training on "*Training Workshop on Academic Integrity and Plagiarism Prevention: Policies, Technologies & Best Practices*" on July 26-28, 2017 at Dao Diamond Hotel & Restaurant, Tagbilaran City Bohol, Philippines.

The objective of the said training are: (1) to include academic integrity policies in the mission, goals and objectives of the university; (2) to solve problems and issues of plagiarism prior to and after publication and submission of manuscripts to the teachers; (3) to learn about best practices on academic integrity from abroad which are applicable in the Philippine schools; and (4) to review literature on plagiarism in the Philippines.

## Payment Details:

\*Registration Fee: P6, 000.00 (Inclusive of two days lunch, am and pm snack, training ID, kits and certificates.

\*Training is in live-out arrangement, the participants will be the one to shoulder there hotel accommodation during the said training.

\*Deadline submission of the Confirmation slip (attached file) would be on July 21, 2017 (Friday)

#### Bank Details:

Bank: Banco de Oro

Address: Georgetown, RNP Boulevard, Kauswagan Cagayan de Oro City, Philippines

Account Name: Asian Association for Academic Integrity Inc Account Number: 6600-1535-11 (PESO Savings Account)

### Contact Details:

Johanna Zen P. Kasim Corporate Secretary <u>aaai@aseanresearch.org</u> / aaai.2015ph@gmail.com +639151945606 http://aseanresearch.org/aaai



